PATENT ASSIGNMENT

al

99999999 1999 o 1999999 IF 1999 of 1990 or on a 1997 or 2014 of 2010 of 1999 of 19

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee name previously recorded on Reel 024614 Frame 0221. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire right, title and interest.			
					CONVEYING PART
สมันให้การแสดสารที่เห็น สร้างสร้างสร้างสารการสารการสารการที่มีสารการการสารการการสารการการสารการการสารการการการ สารการการการการการการการการการการการการกา		Name	Execution Date		
Bruce E. Burkhard	t	หม่า ง	06/25/2010		
Richard T. Ellis	eenstedin in Stationen en	n a fill heli an a mar an	06/25/2010		
	Y DATA	anne	. <u></u>		
Name:	Polycorp LTI	<u> </u>			
Street Address:	1 University	Avenue, Suite 402			
City:	Toronto				
	CANADA				
State/Country:	UCANADA				
State/Country: Postal Code:	M3J 2P1	ан алан аралы аралы алан жана жана жана жана алан алан алан			
jainisti ta siinin <u>na siinin saan</u>	M3J 2P1				
Postal Code:	M3J 2P1 ERS Total: 1				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB	M3J 2P1 ERS Total: 1 ype	N 12826761			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property T Application Numbe	M3J 2P1 ERS Total: 1 ype [er: 1	de feloren er anderen en an en anderen de feloren anderen anderen de feloren anderen anderen anderen anderen an 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property T Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	M3J 2P1 ERS Total: 1 ype [er: 1	12826761			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property T	M3J 2P1 ERS Total: 1 ype	12826761 9-7151			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Emall:	M3J 2P1 ERS Total: 1 ype er: 1 CE DATA (419)249 419-249 evans@	12826761 9-7151 -7100 marshall-melhorn.com			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Emall:	M3J 2P1 ERS Total: 1 ype er: 1 CE DATA (419)249 419-249 evans@ ill be sent to th	12826761 9-7151 -7100			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	M3J 2P1 ERS Total: 1 ype er: 1 CE DATA (419)249 evans@ ill be sent to th Mail.	9-7151 -7100 marshall-melhorn.com			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property T Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence wi will be sent via US	M3J 2P1 ERS Total: 1 ype er: 1 CE DATA (419)249 evans@ ill be sent to th Mail. ne: Stephen Four Sea	9-7151 -7100 marshall-melhorn.com			

. . .

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUI	BER: R124500-20589001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen Evans
Signature:	/Stephen Evans/
Date:	04/10/2012
	geSealAssignDocs#page1.tif
source=1-20589ShallowFl source=1-20589ShallowFl source=1-20589ShallowFl source=1-20589ShallowFl	geSealAssignDocs#page1.tif geSealAssignDocs#page2.tif geSealAssignDocs#page3.tif geSealAssignDocs#page4.tif geSealAssignDocs#page5.tif
source=1-20589ShallowFl source=1-20589ShallowFl source=1-20589ShallowFl source=1-20589ShallowFl	geSealAssignDocs#page2.tif geSealAssignDocs#page3.tif geSealAssignDocs#page4.tif
source=1-20589ShallowFl source=1-20589ShallowFl source=1-20589ShallowFl source=1-20589ShallowFl source=1-20589ShallowFl	geSealAssignDocs#page2.tif geSealAssignDocs#page3.tif geSealAssignDocs#page4.tif
source=1-20589ShallowFl source=1-20589ShallowFl source=1-20589ShallowFl source=1-20589ShallowFl source=1-20589ShallowFl RECEIPT INFORMATION	geSealAssignDocs#page2.tif geSealAssignDocs#page3.tif geSealAssignDocs#page4.tif geSealAssignDocs#page5.tif

May. 16. 2012 9:41AM

Marshall & Melhorn 501883017 04/10/2012 No.7091 P. 3

DAT	CAL	ASSIG	NIK #	CNT	
r A I		ASSIG	IAIAI		

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee name previously recorded on Reel 024614 Frame 0221. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire right, titl and interest.		
- CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA				
		N	lame	Execution Date	1
Bruce E. Burkhardt				06/25/2010	ĺ
Richard T. Ellis				06/25/2010	<u>ן</u>
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Polycorp LTD.				<u>ן</u>
Street Address:	1 University A	venue. S	Suite 402		1
City:	Toronto	* #***********************************			j
State/Country:	CANADA				1
Postal Code:	M3J 2P1				
Application Number:	;	128267	761		
				· · · · ·	<u>–</u>
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(419)249				
Phone:	419-249				
Email: Correspondence will			l-melhom.com ass first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via t	10	
Mail.	20 SOIN 10 BID C*[[]	an auun	sse men, ir unavne uneuvossiur, it win ve sent via t		
Correspondent Name	ə: Stəphən	Evans			
Address Line 1:	Four Se				
Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43604					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			R124500-20589001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Stephen Evans		
Total Attachments: 5 source=1-20589Shall source=1-20589Shall source=1-20589Shall source=1-20589Shall source=1-20589Shall	lowFlangeSealAssi lowFlangeSealAssi lowFlangeSealAssi	gnDocs gnDocs gnDocs	#page2.tif #page3.tif #page4.ttf		
					27

Attorney Docket No. 1-20589

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For: <u>x</u>	U.S. and/or Foreign Rights
For: X	U.S. Non-Provisional Appln/Patent
For:	U.S. Provisional Application
By: <u>x</u>	Inventors or Present Owner

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR(S):

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity who own(s) the invention

Bruce E. Burkhardt 31 Flax MIII Drive Conestogo, Ontario, NOB 1N0 CANADA

Nationality

Canada

Richard T. Ellis 26 Lanark Crescent Kitchener, Ontario, N2N 2R4 CANADA

Canada Nationality

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

ASSIGNEE:

LTO. Polycorp Inc. 1 University Avenue, Suite 402 Toronto, Ontario, M3J 2P1 CANADA

TB APRILES, 2012 415/2012 an Ontario, Canada private corporation Nationality 4/5/12 toretto C.M.A.

CONTROLLER POLYCORP LTD. and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE(S), his/their entire right, title and interest, for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: <u>SHALLOW FLANGEWAY RAIL SEAL</u>

UL.

Name of inventor(s): Bruce E. Burkhardt, Richard T. Ellis

and which is found in

U.S. Patent Application executed on even date herewith; <u>X</u>____

Х U.S. Patent Application No. filed on

1

PATENT REEL: 028222 FRAME: 0545 May. 16. 2012 9:44AM

Attorney Docket No. 1-20589

 which is a filing under 35 USC	371 of International Application No.
PCT/	filed on;
U.S. patent no	Issued;

X If applicable, to comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, We/l, the Assignor(s) signing below, hereby authorize and request my/our attorney to inset the filing date and application number when they become known.

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, for the United States of America and its territorial possessions and any other foreign country or countries that may be granted to them therefor, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its/their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any Interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S)

Date:

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

were t Bruce E. Burkhardt

I, <u>BUULL</u>, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person sign and execute the foregoing.

PATENT REEL: 028222 FRAME: 0546

Attorney Docket No. 1-20589

Kine 25/10 Date:

DECLARATION OF WITNESS

<

Richard T. Ellis

I, <u>Burely Kayola</u>, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above named person sign and execute the foregoing.

PATENT REEL: 028222 FRAME: 0547



Marshall & Melhorn

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

тара во паратала с на протостата с суба — 19716 — "стика м ې د کې ده د د د د د وي ده د د د PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYP	`E :	CORRECTIVE ASSIGN	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CON	VEYANCE:	recorded on Reel 024614	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignce name previously recorded on Reel 024614 Frame 0221. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire right, title and interest.		
CONVEYING PAR	TY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Bruce E. Burkhardt		ананын таруулар таруу Таруулар	06/25/2010		
Richard T. Ellis		and a fifth for the second	06/25/2010		
State/Country:	Toronto CANADA M3J 2P1	<u>,</u>	андонала <u>— "С. Солон и на стракти и стракти с стракти и стракти и стракти и на стракти и на стракти и стракти</u> - стракти <u>— стракти с по стракти и стракти с стракти и стракти и стракти и стракти и на стракти и стракти и стр</u>		
PROPERTY NUM	BERS Total	; 1	······		
Property T	ype	Nu	mber		
Application Number: 1282		12826761			
CORRESPONDEN	ICE DATA				
Fax Number:	(419)249-7				
	419-249-71				

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=KZ8Q8AUSLIH3-501REEL: 028222 FRAME10548

PATENT

May. 16. 2012 9:42 AMpt Marshall & Melhorn

. .

Correspondent Name: Stephen Evans Address Line 1: Four SeaGate, 8th Floor Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43604						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R124500-20589001					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen Evans					
Signature:	/Stephen Evans/					
Date;	04/10/2012					
Total Attachments: 5 source=1-20589ShallowFlan source=1-20589ShallowFlan source=1-20589ShallowFlan source=1-20589ShallowFlan source=1-20589ShallowFlan	geSealAssignDocs#page2.tif geSealAssignDocs#page3.tif geSealAssignDocs#page4.tif					
RECEIPT INFORMATIO						
	PAT1917630 04/10/2012 \$40					

Return to home page

an an hite and an	يبيد فيستغضب المستعا			11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
	[HOME] INDE	X) SEARCH eBUSINESS	CONTACT US PRI	VACY STATEMENT	
م کار ہو کو کار ایک موں <u>ا</u>			and provide the		
i tina kiyarah		n tagen 1970 ann	the state of the s		• •
	1	일 사람은 도망한 가지 않는 것이다.	Alter and a second s	An an Arthur an Arthur an	
					· · · ·
		난 영국을 가지 못했다. 전기			가는 것이라 가슴이 많다.
		이번 전망을 위험을 다니지?			
and a second		그는 집안 소설했던 말 가 날		[요즘] 옷은 옷을 가지 않는다.	
그는 그 옷을 잡았다.				동영, 영화 이 같은 이 감기가 있다.	
같다. 한 사람이 가지 않는 것이	ана стана стана Стана стана стан				
		and a second s and second se Second second	도 집중 중 가슴을 걸 수 있다.		1
			h dési an dési dési dé		
는 17 M - 동안 동화 동화			ander and a start of the start of		
	anne an stàiteann ann an stàiteann an stàiteann an stàiteann an stàiteann an stàiteann an stàiteann an stàitean Taoisteann an stàiteann an stàite		ia gite weise get die		
~ 말한 동물 옷을 물질을 했다.			i distante di 1966 di 1975 di 1975 Nationali di Statuto di		
~ . 있는 것 같은 것 같은 것 같이 많는 것 같이 많이 했다.			e digi shi she e ta shi		1 1
	그 영양 않는 사는		상 영상 고영에서 '한 것'		
		시네 지수 않는 것 것같았는			
병은 김희 동안은 날랐다.			a ping Alight the pa		
	پلوراد و در این گهان و ^{از} دارد. مربع این در این که وی در ا				hand an Tegli
	era Brig I (de	e web de de la	21 Ekoltzár – Ada	en de la composition	i i na grai selas
ં દેવર પશું નામાં મંદ્ર દેવરું આ ગામમાં સામગ્ર નામાં દેવ		n an an Sana an Anna an Anna Anna Anna A	n – generalise en den se generalise. Generalise in derenden an der der		n in the second seco
	a di gerikke i ad		2. 김정과 영국의 영국의 영국	같이 아파 영화 소리는 사람 영화는 것이 같다.	날아 그는 그렇지 않는 것이 같다.
				n terretari de la construcción de Construcción de la construcción de l	
이 이 것 같은 가장했다.					
요즘 방법 문법을 받았다.	14. <i>19</i> 19 4		성 같은 옷에 가슴에 가슴했다.	u get se e Marshart de la defait d'	
승규는 것은 바람이 못했다.			in partitut se printe se statute. Ne ne se statute se statute se		
e en el Stylie Refe	- 눈물 지수 있는 것이 같아요.	가 있는 것은 가장 가장 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있다. 같은 것은 것이 있는 것이 같은 것이 있는 것이 같은 것이 있는 것이 있		영화학을 물건하는 것 같아. 같아.	
이는 한국 아파를 물건을 얻었다.		· 이상 관람이 가지 않는 것이 아니는 것이 가지 않는 것이 가지 않는 것이 있는 것이 있다. 이 아니는 것은 것은 것은 것이 아니는 것이 있는 것이 아니는 것이 같이 있다.			
	n a diga ang ing Sa ng ing ing ing ing ing ing ing ing ing	2011년 - 1911년 - 1911년 1월 1911년 1월 1911년 1월 1911년 1월 1월 1911년 1월			
			an dhan an Arna Arna. Marail		
				di Pilipina di Angli angli angli angli ang	
n an an an an an an an Araith. An an an an an an an an an Araithe	a na shirile ani a na sasta		an a		

PATENT REQ0/RDEDpt0.5/1/6/20/12ceipt.jsp?iname=KZ8Q8AUSLIH3-501REEL: 028222 FRAME/10/5492